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	Priority Responsiveness to Communities


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	Complaints received per 1000 of population
	8.5
	8.5
	8.9
	8.9
	5
	8.9
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	Percentage of all ICT calls (incidents and requests) raised during the year that were fixed by first line support
	64%
	64%
	69%
	65%
	77%
	66%
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	Percentage of Citizens' Panel (CP) respondents who agree that there is evidence that the Council and its partners listen to what they tell us in surveys on developing and changing the way we provide services
	79%
	78%
	86%
	79%
	86%
	80%
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	Percentage of citizens who are satisfied with the Council website
	82%
	82%
	91%
	82%
	75%
	85%
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	Percentage of complaints received by the Council that are resolved at Stage 1
	82%
	60%
	94%
	65%
	87%
	70%
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	Percentage of ICT helpdesk calls fixed with half day of being logged.
	18.75%
	80%
	18%
	35%
	31%
	35%
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	The star rating received by the Council from SOCITM for the Council website
	3
	3
	4
	4
	4
	4
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	Priority Revenues and Service Costs



	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	Amount of free reserves as a percentage of the prudential reserve target - General services
	136%
	100%
	111%
	100%
	112%
	100%
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	Amount of free reserves as a percentage of the prudential reserve target - HRA
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
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	Cost of collecting council tax per dwelling £
	£11.79
	£13.75
	£10.26
	£11.50
	N/A
	£10.25
	[image: image11.png]




	Percentage of income due from council tax received by the end of the year %
	95%
	94.75%
	94.45%
	95.1%
	95.21%
	95.2%
	[image: image12.png]




	Revenue budget net of contingency fund compared to actual outturn at year end for General Services
	99.42%
	100%
	100.31%
	100%
	99.11%
	100%
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	Revenue budget net of contingency fund compared to actual outturn at year end for HRA
	97.6%
	100%
	96.51%
	100%
	98.16%
	100%
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	Value of outstanding sundry debt as a percentage of total that is more than 90 days old from date of invoice
	55.54%
	49%
	66.5%
	38%
	47.25%
	57%
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	Priority Employees


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	Percentage of Council employees who agree or strongly agree that morale is good
	N/A
	
	63%
	70%
	63%
	70%
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	Percentage of Council employees who agree or strongly agree that the Council recognises and values the work that they do
	N/A
	60%
	64%
	75%
	64%
	75%
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	Percentage of staff who have an agreed annual personal development plan
	92%
	90%
	95.5%
	95%
	99.6%
	100%
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	Priority Assets


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	Proportion of internal floor area of operational buildings in satisfactory condition %
	61.7%
	56%
	64.04%
	61%
	70.4%
	67%
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	Proportion of operational buildings that are suitable for their current use %
	88.6%
	88%
	89.9%
	85%
	91%
	91%
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	Priority Procurement


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	Annual Cash Savings target achieved
	£703,184
	£600,000
	£1,060,112.87
	£332,000.00
	£1,271,089.10
	£332,000.00
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	Annual spend with all contracted suppliers as a percentage of core spend
	65.53%
	40%
	66.8%
	60%
	79.39%
	75%
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	External assessment of procurement - PCIP score (Procurement and Commercial Improvement Programme)
	New measure
	New measure
	New measure
	New measure
	64%
	25%
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	Priority Sustainable Development


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	Percentage of educational establishments achieving Eco-Schools Green Flag award
	57%
	70%
	68%
	68%
	N/A
	70%
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	Tonnage of carbon dioxide emissions from Council operations and assets
	31,409
	32,072
	32,228
	31,452
	N/A
	28,385
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	Priority Equalities and Diversity


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	Percentage of council buildings in which all public areas are suitable for and accessible to disabled people
	55%
	53%
	88.4%
	57%
	89%
	89%
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	Percentage of Council employees who think the Council has a good or very good level of commitment to promoting equality and diversity
	N/A
	N/A
	75%
	80%
	75%
	80%
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	The percentage of the highest paid 5% employees who are women
	56.4%
	50%
	56%
	50%
	57.08%
	50%
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	Priority Benefits Administration


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	Gross administration cost per housing benefit case
	£24.50
	£24.50
	£23.09
	£24.40
	£22.61
	£23.00
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	The time for processing applications for new claims from the date of receipt of the application to the day on which the claim is decided.
	25.21
	29
	27.87
	25
	26.4
	27
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	The time for processing applications for notifications of changes of circumstances from the date of receipt of the application to the day on which the claim is decided.
	7.38
	7
	5.66
	6
	5.11
	6
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	Priority Planning


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	Planning applications (householder) - average number of weeks to decision
	6.7
	
	7.2
	7
	7.5
	7
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	Planning applications (local  development, excluding householder) - average number of weeks to decision
	10.9
	
	10.8
	14
	10.5
	14
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	Planning applications (major developments) - average number of weeks to decision
	19.8
	
	24.6
	20
	23.4


	20
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	Priority Cultural & Community Services


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	Number of attendances per 1,000 population to all pools
	4,107
	4,228
	4,213
	4,294
	4,137
	4,360
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	Number of attendances per 1,000 population for indoor sports and leisure facilities
	4,966
	4,980
	4,829
	5,179
	4,563
	5,018
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	Number of visits to/usages of council funded or part funded museums per 1000 population
	1,095
	960
	1,580
	980
	1,233
	1,000
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	Number of visits to/usages of council funded or part funded museums that were in person per 1000 population
	609
	115
	575
	115
	542
	500
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	Number of Library visits per 1000 population
	9,482
	7,100
	9,962
	7,100
	8,794
	7,100
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	Percentage of the resident population who are borrowers from public libraries
	20.58%
	22%
	19.5%
	22%
	19.12%
	22%
	[image: image40.png]





	Priority Housing: Estate Management


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	% of council dwellings that meet the Scottish Housing Quality Standard
	87.9%
	87%
	85.91%
	90%
	88.19%
	87.6%
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	Average length of time taken to complete emergency repairs
	3.84
	
	3.81
	
	3.91
	3.8
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	Average length of time to re-let properties
	47.24
	56
	50.29
	45
	46.1
	47
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	Average time taken to complete non-emergency repairs
	9.55
	8
	10.58
	8
	7.17
	8
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	Number of new supply social housing for rent
	102
	70
	91
	80
	91
	80
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	Percentage of council houses that are energy efficient  %
	100%
	100%
	93.94%
	95%
	100%
	95%
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	Percentage of reactive repairs carried out completed right first time
	95.72%
	90.63%
	94.45%
	96%
	87.81%
	95%
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	Percentage of repairs appointments kept
	94.31%
	93.01%
	92.33%
	96.9%
	85.39%
	94.3%
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	Tenancy Sustainment levels in West Dunbartonshire are increased
	87.3%
	89%
	86.8%
	90%
	88.4%
	89.1%
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	Priority Housing: Rent Management


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	% of council rent that was lost due to houses remaining empty
	1.02%
	1.3%
	1.47%
	1%
	1.05%
	0.86%
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	Gross rent arrears (all tenants) as at 31 March each year as a percentage of rent due for the reporting year
	9.55%
	6.6%
	10.89%
	6.6%
	10.15%
	7.6%
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	Rent collected as a % of total rent due
	97.41%
	99.8%
	102.38%
	98.1%
	100.22%
	100%
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	Priority Housing: Homelessness


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	% of all homeless cases issued with notification of decision within 28 days of initial presentation
	96%
	100%
	86.2%
	98%
	99%
	95%
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	% of all homeless cases re-assessed within 12 months (repeat homelessness)
	10.1%
	5.3%
	10.5%
	5.5%
	5.6%
	8%
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	The number of incidences of homelessness in West Dunbartonshire is reduced - presentations
	1,250
	1,282
	1,122
	1,218
	1,135
	1,157
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	The number of incidences of youth homelessness in West Dunbartonshire is reduced
	382
	400
	381
	380
	360
	350
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	Priority Protective Services


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	% of air quality monitoring stations complying with the national objective for nitrogen dioxide  at the nearest building façades of residential properties , schools, hospitals and care homes (40ug/m3 NO2 )
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
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	Air Quality: PM10 Concentration
	N/A
	18
	10
	18
	9
	18
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	Average time between time of noise complaints and attendance on site (hours) (including both those dealt with and not dealt with under the Anti Social Behaviour Scotland Act 2004)
	0.4
	2
	0.46
	2
	0.54
	2
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	Food Safety: Percentage of premises in the highest risk category (6 monthly inspections by Food & Business Group) that were inspected on time
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
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	Food Safety: Percentage of premises in the high risk category (12 monthly inspections by Food & Business Group) that were inspected on time
	98%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
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	Percentage of business advice requests first responded to within two working days


	96%
	95%
	93%
	95%
	97%
	95%
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	Percentage of businesses and activities regulated by environmental health and trading standards who are substantially compliant with legislative requirements
	90%
	80%
	81%
	82%
	86%
	85%
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	Percentage of businesses satisfied or very satisfied with the service they received from environmental health and trading standards
	100%
	97%
	98%
	97%
	100%
	97%
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	Percentage of consumer complaints first responded to within two working days
	91.7%
	92%
	83%
	92%
	91.8%
	92%
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	Percentage of customers satisfied or very satisfied with the service they received from environmental health and trading standards
	84%
	86%
	86%
	86%
	84.72%
	88%
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	Percentage of highest priority pest control service requests responded to within 2 working days
	94%
	95%
	95%
	95%
	95%
	95%
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	Percentage of highest risk businesses inspected during the year which are fully compliant by the end of the year
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
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	Percentage of lower priority pest control service requests responded to within 5 working days
	98%
	95%
	99%
	95%
	97%
	95%
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	Percentage of upper medium risk businesses inspected during the year which are fully compliant by the end of the year
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
	100%
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	Percentage of trading standards consumer complaints that were dealt with within 14 days of receipt
	73.5%
	70%
	71%
	71%
	72.2%
	72%
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	Percentage of trading standards  business advice requests that were dealt with within 14 days
	96.3%
	97%
	97%
	97%
	100%
	97%
	[image: image72.png]





	Priority Roads & Lighting


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	Number of people (all ages) killed in road accidents
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	2
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	Percentage of White Light Source Street Lanterns
	41.02%
	41%
	99%
	99%
	100%
	99%
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	Overall percentage of road network that should be considered for maintenance treatment
	34.6%
	33%
	35.43%
	35%
	29.1%
	35%
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	Percentage of all street light repairs completed within 7 days
	98.1%
	98.5%
	91.5%
	98.5%
	99%
	99%
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	Priority Waste Management


	Performance Indicator
	2014/15
	2015/16
	2016/17

	
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Value
	Target
	Status

	Tonnage of biodegradable municipal waste landfilled
	13,052
	12,500
	13,513
	12,300
	14,154
	12,100
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	Number of complaints per 1,000 households regarding the household waste collection service
	2.07
	20
	1.91
	20
	1.53
	20
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